AN ACT

To enact sections 5534.01, 5534.02, 5534.05, 5534.06, and 5534.25 of the Revised Code to designate a memorial highway within the city of Sandusky and to designate memorial interchanges and a memorial pedestrian bridge in Erie County.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Ohio:

Section 1. That sections 5534.01, 5534.02, 5534.05, 5534.06, and 5534.25 of the Revised Code be enacted to read as follows:

Sec. 5534.01. The interchange of the road that carries the designations of both United States route number six and state route number two and Rye Beach road located in the municipal corporation of Huron shall be known as the "Sgt. James C. Fekete, SF Memorial Interchange."

The director of transportation may erect suitable markers at the interchange indicating its name.

Sec. 5534.02. The interchange of the roads known as state route number two and state route number thirteen located in Huron township in Erie county shall be known as the "FN James C. Baumer, USN Memorial Interchange."

The director of transportation may erect suitable markers at the interchange indicating its name.

Sec. 5534.05. The interchange of the roads known as state route number two and Berlin road located in Huron township in Erie county shall be known as the "Sgt. Terrance R. Mesenburg, USA Memorial Interchange."

The director of transportation may erect suitable markers at the interchange indicating its name.

Sec. 5534.06. The pedestrian bridge spanning the road known as United States route number six, located in the municipal corporation of Huron and having a northern terminus of south Jim Campbell boulevard and a southern terminus of Adams avenue, shall be known as the "Sgt. Michael W. Finke, Jr. U.S.M.C. Memorial Walkover."

The director of transportation may erect suitable markers upon the bridge or its approaches indicating its name.

Sec. 5534.25. In addition to any other name prescribed in the Revised Code or otherwise, that portion of the road known as United States route number six, commencing at the intersection of that route and state route number four and proceeding in an easterly direction to the intersection of that route and Cedar Point drive, within the municipal corporation of Sandusky only, shall be known as the "Army Specialist Charles E. Odums II Memorial Highway."

The director of transportation may erect suitable markers along the highway indicating its name.

Speaker	of the House of Representatives.		
	President		of the Senate
ussed		20	
pproved		, 20	

The section numbering of law of a general and permanent nature is complete and in conformity with the Revised Code.		
	Director, Legislative Service Commission.	
	ce of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, on the, A. D. 20	
	Secretary of State.	
File No.	Effective Date	